## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC	08/24/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	Name:	Joerns Healthcare, LLC
Street Address: 5001 Joerns Drive		
	City:	Stevens Point
	State/Country:	WISCONSIN
	Postal Code:	54481

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5105486
Patent Number:	5235713
Patent Number:	5365862
Patent Number:	5396670
Patent Number:	5530975
Patent Number:	5544375
Patent Number:	6473922
Patent Number:	6474869
Patent Number:	6568874
Patent Number:	6578216
Patent Number:	6601271
Patent Number:	D436474
Patent Number:	D437143
Patent Number:	D445614
Patent Number:	6519794
	PATENT

REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0259

Patent Number:	7150058
Patent Number:	7428759
Patent Number:	7367091
Patent Number:	7631379
Patent Number:	7437782
Patent Number:	D595668
Patent Number:	D595667
Application Number:	11544533
Application Number:	12475978
Application Number:	12335104
Application Number:	12333734
Application Number:	12405005
Application Number:	12563823
Application Number:	12705931
Application Number:	12788765
Application Number:	61353036
Application Number:	61367201

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339669-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JH - Patents#page1.tif source=JH - Patents#page2.tif source=JH - Patents#page3.tif source=JH - Patents#page4.tif



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOERNS HEALTHCARE

OPERATING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOERNS HEALTHCARE

OPERATING LLC" TO "JOERNS HEALTHCARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4195780 8100

100855205

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8191076

DATE: 08-24-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 08/24/2010 FILED 06:05 PM 08/24/2010 SRV 100855205 - 4195780 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF JOERNS HEALTHCARE OPERATING LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Joerns Healthcare, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be duly executed this 24day of August, 2010.

JOERNS HEALTHCARE
OPERATING LLC

Name: DEBBIE

8/20/2010 2:17 PM (2K) KHWYORK 7769317 v) [7769311\_1.DOC]

## SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Patent Registrations

# 1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent	Patent Number	Registration Date
Adjustable bed	5105486	06/18/1990
Fluid filled floatation mattress	5235713	08/17/1993
Table height adjusting mechanism	5365862	11/22/1994
Sling for a patient lifter	5396670	03/14/1995
Method of lifting a patient with a	5530975	02/07/1995
sling		
Two motor, full electric sectional	5544375	08/13/1996
bed		
Kinematic motion of automatic	6473922	11/05/2002
bed		
Bushing	6474869	11/05/2002
Pivot joint	6568874	05/27/2003
Toroidal shaped bed construction	6578216	06/17/2003
System for mounting a wheel on a	6601271	08/05/2003
bed		
Side rail for a bed	D436474	01/23/2001
Sleep surface	D437143	02/06/2001
Pivotable leg for an articulated bed	D445614	07/31/2001
Side rail, side rail kinematic, and	6519794	02/18/2003
lock lever and lock pin for side rail		
Assist Handle Assembly for Beds	7150058	12/19/2006
Patient lift with support legs that	7428759	09/30/2008
spread over two ranges of motion		
Attachment device for attaching a	7367091	05/06/2008
lifting sling to a hoist		
High/low bed and leg assembly for	7631379	12/15/2009
raising and lowering the high/low		
bed		
Load sensing safety device for	7437782	10/21/2008
vertical lift		
Control pendant	D595668	08/07/2009
Staff control	D595667	08/07/2009

## 2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application	Application Number	Filing Date
I atche i application		8

Patent Security Agreement (JHI)

High/low bed and rotational	11/544533	10/09/2006
linkage for driving the high/low		
bed		
Width adjustment accessory for	12/475978	06/01/2009
use with beds		
Multi-position support for a	12/335104	12/15/2008
folding patient lift device		
Folding patient lift device	12/333734	12/15/2008
Load support for use with	12/405005	04/16/2009
elongated beds		
Width adjustment accessory for	12/563823	09/21/2009
use with beds	1	
Multi-position support for a	12/705931	02/15/2010
folding patient lift		
Caster wheel arrangement for	12/788765	05/27/2010
bariatric lift		
Side push handles for a patient lift	61/353036	06/09/2010
Expandable width mattress	61/367201	07/23/2010

### 3. IP LICENSES

Non-Exclusive Patent License Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2008, between Joerns Healthcare Inc. (now known as Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,) ("Joerns"), and Völker AG ("Völker), a German corporation, pursuant to which Joerns has granted Völker a non-exclusive license under its U.S. Patent No. 6,473,922, filed September 14, 2000 (the "Patent"), to make, use or sell products covered by the Patent in exchange for a payment of a royalty of \$25 USD per unit sold by Völker prior, to and during the agreement. Unless earlier terminated, the non-exclusive patent license shall terminate upon expiration of the Patent, i.e. September 14, 2020.

Patent Security Agreement (JHI)

RECORDED: 09/17/2010